Arrest Date / Time

4/17/2024 16:00

4/17/2024 16:00

4/18/2024 11:45

4/18/2024 11:45

4/18/2024 11:45

4/18/2024 11:45

4/18/2024 16:45

4/18/2024 18:10

4/18/2024 18:10

NORMAN POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Arrest Activity (Public)

Case Number Arrest Location Offense

2024-
00027059

2024-
00027059

2024-
00027230

2024-
00027230

2024-
00027230

2024-
00027230

2024-
00027297

2024-
00027337

2024-
00027337

242 24TH
AVE NW

242 24TH
AVE NW

1101 12TH
AVE NE

1101 12TH
AVE NE

1101 12TH
AVE NE

1101 12TH
AVE NE

201S
CREEKDALE
DR

2841
CLASSEN
BLVD

2841
CLASSEN
BLVD

POSS/DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

UNDER
INFLUENCE/NARC

ASSAULT AND
BATTERY ON A
POLICE OFFICER

(SIMPLE ASSAULT)

MALICIOUS

INJURY/DESTRUCTI

ON OF

PROPERTY/VANDA

LISM

PUBLIC
INTOXICATION

UNAUTHORIZED

USE OF A VEHICLE
/ UUMV FROM NPD

(MOTOR VEHICLE
THEFT)

WARRANT-OTHER

CHILD ABUSE

WARRANT-CLEV
COUNTY

Arrestee

ANGELINA
ROGERS

ANGELINA
ROGERS

CHRISTOPHER
RYAN JOHNSON

CHRISTOPHER
RYAN JOHNSON

CHRISTOPHER
RYAN JOHNSON

CHRISTOPHER
RYAN JOHNSON

NATHAN ALAN
YOUNG

MICHELLE LYNN
CRAIG

MICHELLE LYNN
CRAIG

Arrestee Birthc Arrestee Address City

10/7/1966

10/7/1966

11/3/1983

11/3/1983

11/3/1983

11/3/1983

3/25/1985

4/28/1981

4/28/1981

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

1100 S
LAHOMA AVE

1100 S
LAHOMA AVE

1100 S
LAHOMA AVE

1100 S
LAHOMA AVE

201
CREEKDALE
DR

429 POLK ST

429 POLK ST

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

NORMAN

PURCELL

PURCELL

State Zip Code Status

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73072

73072

73072

73072

73072

73080

73080

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Officer

1332 -
Gribaudo;

1332 -

Gribaudo;

1807 -
Gifford;

1807 -
Gifford;

1807 -
Gifford;

1807 -
Gifford;

1628 -
Gomez;

1712 - Hicks;

1712 - Hicks;



4/18/2024 18:10

4/18/2024 18:49

4/18/2024 18:49

4/19/2024 1:58

4/19/2024 3:01

4/18/2024 14:34

4/18/2024 14:34

4/18/2024 14:34

4/18/2024 14:34

2024-
00027337

2024-
00027347

2024-
00027347

2024-
00027408

2024-
00027416

2024-
00027266

2024-
00027266

2024-
00027266

2024-
00027266

2841
CLASSEN
BLVD

616 N
PETERS AVE

616 N
PETERS AVE

W MAIN ST/
N 1-35

1169 E
BROOKS ST

2600
CLASSEN
BLVD

2600
CLASSEN
BLVD

2600
CLASSEN
BLVD

2600
CLASSEN
BLVD

WARRANT-OTHER

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

ENTER

STRUCTURE
W/CERTAIN INTENT
- BREAK AND

ENTER

(BURGLARY)

POSSESS FIREARM

AFTER

CONVICTION OF
FELONY (AFC)

PUBLIC INTOX

DUC

IMP REGISTRATION

NO INSURANCE

VERIF

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

MICHELLE LYNN

CRAIG

ANA IRIS
GONZALEZ

JACOB NEAL
HIGGINS

OSCAR LEE
MILLS

ISAIAH ANTHONY

JUAREZ

JACOB
ALEXANDER
ROELOF

JACOB
ALEXANDER
ROELOF

JACOB
ALEXANDER
ROELOF

JACOB
ALEXANDER
ROELOF

4/28/1981

11/5/1984

10/27/1990

7/24/1978

12/13/2005

6/30/1992

6/30/1992

6/30/1992

6/30/1992

429 POLK ST

HOMELESS

3200 FAIRWAY
DR

3730 W ROCK
CREEK RD

5932 NW 59TH
ST

23779 N
COUNTY RD
3310

23779 N
COUNTY RD
3310

23779 N
COUNTY RD
3310

23779 N
COUNTY RD
3310

PURCELL

MOORE

Norman

WARR ACRES

WYNNEWOOD

WYNNEWOOD

WYNNEWOOD

WYNNEWOOD

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73080

73160

73072

73122

73098

73098

73098

73098

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Municipal
Court

Municipal
Court

Municipal
Court

Municipal
Court

1712 - Hicks;

1812 -
McCauslin;

1812 -
McCauslin;

2328 -
Fleming;

2216 - Roper;

2379 -
Shattuck;

2379 -
Shattuck;

2379 -
Shattuck;

2379 -
Shattuck;



4/5/2024 16:24

4/17/2024 13:45

4/18/2024 10:00

2024-
00023913

2024-
00026997

2024-
00027196

601 12TH
AVE NE

1200 12TH
AVE SE

2556
CLASSEN
BLVD

TRESPASSING

TOBACCO/FURNISH TREVAUNTA

ING

LITTERING

RYAN LEE
JORDAN

9/15/1997

2/8/2002

JAQUEZ WATTS

JESSICA RENAE

THOMAS

6/22/1989

4/20/2024 10:29

HOMELESS

3637 24TH AVE
SE

HOMELESS

Norman

OK

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

9999 -
PRIVATE;

1132 -
Allison;

1830 -
Crawford;



